FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For Media Inquiries: Kimberly Briggs (213) 978-3281 Kimberly.Briggs@lacity.org

MEDIA ALERT

CITY CLERK WILL OPEN THE POLLS ON ELECTION DAY, MARCH 5, 2013 2013 PRIMARY NOMINATING ELECTION

LOS ANGELES (February 26, 2013) — City Clerk June Lagmay, Election staff, and "L.A. City Votes!" community partners will officially declare the polls open for the City of Los Angeles Primary Nominating Election on Election Day morning, March 5, 2013. News media, community organizations, and all interested individuals are invited to attend this event, which will take place at the poll located at the Central American Resource Center (CARECEN) in the MacArthur Park neighborhood of Los Angeles:

Date: March 5, 2013

Time: 6:30 a.m. (Polls open at 7:00 a.m.)

Location: Central American Resource Center (CARECEN)

2845 W. 7th St. (cross street, Hoover St.)

Los Angeles, CA 90005

To RSVP, please contact the Election Division at (213) 978-3281 by Friday, March 1, 2013 at 5:00 p.m.

For all general election-related inquiries, please contact the Office of the City Clerk - Election Division between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, at (213) 978-0444 or toll-free at (888) 873-1000.

The Office of the City Clerk - Election Division administers elections for the City of Los Angeles, the Los Angeles Unified School District, and the Los Angeles Community College District. The City's Primary Nominating Election will be held March 5, 2013 and the General Municipal Election will be held May 21, 2013. More information can be found on the Election Division's website at: http://clerk.lacity.org/Elections/.

###